

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 35 of 2021

05.08.2022 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General and the learned counsel for respondent No. 4, we defer the matter to enable them to file affidavit(s) setting out (i) the permanent steps for reconstruction of the road in question and (ii) the immediate measures that are being undertaken to stop the landslide under the valley bridge.

Stand over till **24.8.2022**.

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

August 05, 2022
(vs/rohit)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge