

Court on its own motion vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWPIL No. 35 of 2021

14.08.2023 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and M/s Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents no. 1 to 3 and 5/State.

Mr. Vishvinder Singh, Proxy Counsel, for respondent no. 4.

List on 23.08.2023.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 14, 2023
(narender)