

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWPIL No.35 of 2021

06.12.2023 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no.1 to 3 and 5.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent no.4.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for respondent no.6.

Learned Advocate General states on instructions that road repair work is being undertaken on the damaged road by the NHAI. Learned counsel for respondent no.4-NHAI seeks to verify the same.

Learned Advocate General also states that the State has uploaded the Forest Clearance request on the website of the Ministry of Environment, Union of India. Learned counsel for respondent no.6-HPNLU states that certain documents have to be deposited by the HPNLU in that regard, and that within 10 days, it would comply with the same.

List on **26.12.2023**.

Reply to the allegations levelled by the HPNLU against the State shall be filed by the State by the next date of hearing without fail.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

December 06, 2023
Mukesh