

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No.35 of 2021

26.12.2023 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no.1 to 3 and 5.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan and Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocates, for respondent no.4.

Mr. Sai Amar Vivek Aggarwal, Senior Advocate through Video Conference with Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for respondent no.6.

At the request of learned Advocate General, list on
04.01.2024 at 2:00 pm through Video Conference.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

December 26, 2023
Mukesh

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge