

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and others

CWPIL no. 35 of 2021

12.09.2024 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Ms. Priynaka Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents no.1 to 3 and 5.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent no.4.

Mr. Sai Amar Vivek Aggarwal, (through Video Conferencing) and Dr.Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocates, for respondent no.6.

Learned Advocate General states that amount of Rs.3.00 Crores (Rupees Three Crores) has been released on 11.09.2024. The said statement is placed on record.

List on **25.11.2024**.

The counsel for NHAI shall file a status report on the road condition adjacent to the premises of the University.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

12th September, 2024
(priti)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge