

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Others.

CWPIL No.35 of 2021.

25.11.2024

Present: Court on its own motion.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 3 and 5-State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Ms. Kaushiky, Advocate vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar
Parmar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Learned counsel appearing for NHAH has filed
status report in the Court. The same is taken on record.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench on
02.12.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

25th Nov, 2024
(munish)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge