

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No.35 of 2021

10.12.2024 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh,
Addl. A.Gs. and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. AG,
for respondents No.1 to 3 & 5/State.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Sneh
Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.4/NHAI.

Mr. Amar Vivek Aggarwal, Advocate, for
respondent No.6.

CMP No.23574 of 2024

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 states
that in addition to this application, he has also filed
another application in the Registry on 04.12.2024.
However, the same is not on record. Registry to trace the
said application and place it on record.

List for consideration on **17th December, 2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

December 10, 2024
(Yashwant)