

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. &
others

CWPIL No. 35 of 2021

17.12.2024

Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., for
respondents No. 1 to 3 and 5.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No.4.

Mr. Amar Vivek Aggarwal, Advocate, through
(VC) & Mr. Rajesh Parmar, Advocate, for
respondent No.6.

List before a Bench, of which, one of us,
(Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan, ACJ), is not a Member.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

17th December, 2024
(kck)