

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 35 of 2021.

11.07.2025 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Rajesh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 prays for time to file proper affidavit in terms of last order. We are informed that meeting was held with the senior officers of NHAI and the minutes of meeting have not been finalized. Therefore, the proceedings are deferred to 1st August, 2025.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

11th July, 2025.
(jai)