

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWPIL No.35 of 2021

Item No.D-3

01.08.2025 Present:

Court on its own motion.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Rajesh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Court time is over.

To come up on **22.08.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

August 01, 2025
(ankit)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**